Company has received a Letter of Acceptance from Nava Raipur Atal Nagar Vikas Pradhikaran, 
Raipur for Designing, Engineering, Supply, Construction, Testing, Commissioning, AMC and 
Operation & Maintenance of Infrastructure works at common facility centre in sector 22 Nava 
Raipur Atal Nagar, Raipur for an amount of Rs. 114,10,15,212 /- (Rupees One Hundred- 
Fourteen Crore Ten Lakh Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred And Twelve Only).  

We are herewith enclosing the additional details as required under SEBI Circular No.  
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.   

This is for the information of all the stakeholders of the Company. 

Thanking you 
For MIC Electronics Limited